
$2,433,888 - 75-650 Halewili Pl, Kailua-Kona
MLS® #724365 

$2,433,888
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,498 sqft
Residential on 1.10 Acres

HALEWILI, Kailua-Kona, HI

Welcome to the ultimate expression of the Big
Island lifestyle in Kailua Kona's sought-after
Halewili subdivision. This exceptional
3-bedroom, 3-bathroom residence is a modern
sanctuary perfectly designed for the tropics,
offering a harmonious blend of indoor comfort
and outdoor serenity.<br><br>The homeâ€™s
generous 2,500 square feet of living space
flows effortlessly to an impressive 1,110
square feet of covered lanaiâ€”the heart of
island living. Accessibility is paramount: a
magnificent 17-foot Fleetwood sliding door
opens wide, inviting you onto the expansive
tiled lanai to enjoy panoramic ocean views.
This is your ideal private oasis to savor a
morning cup of coffee, or an evening Pau
Hana drink accompanied by the tranquil
sounds of rustling leaves and distant
waves.<br><br>Inside, Engineered French
Oak flooring anchors the home in natural
elegance. The oversized bedrooms feature
extra-large closets and enjoy direct access to
the covered lanais via Milgard aluminum
windows and sliding doors, blurring the lines
between your personal space and the lush
surroundings.<br><br>The gourmet kitchen is
ready for entertaining, featuring high-end
KitchenAide appliances, a striking
Titanium-Brushed Granite Island, and sleek
Bellmont 1600 Alder Shaker espresso cabinets
topped with cool Calacatta Laza Quartz
countertops.<br><br>Luxury continues in the
spa-like bathrooms, enveloped by the glossy
sheen of Italian Timeless Calacatta wall tiles



and Allora Hexagon shower floors, paired with
sophisticated Bellmont vanities and Emtek
hardware. For the final touch of island
indulgence, a luxurious outdoor shower is
located just off the primary
bedroom.<br><br>Complete with spacious
walk-in closets, a tankless water heater, and
quiet Maytag laundry appliances, this home is
more than a propertyâ€”it's a turnkey
sanctuary blending contemporary elegance
with Hawaiiâ€™s natural beauty.

Built in 2023

Essential Information

MLS® # 724365

Price $2,433,888

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 2,498

Acres 1.10

Year Built 2023

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 75-650 Halewili Pl

Subdivision HALEWILI

City Kailua-Kona

State HI

Zip Code 96725

Amenities

Parking Attached, Covered

View Ocean, Ocean Horizon, Sunset

Interior

Interior Features Vaulted Ceiling(s)



Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Gas Cooktop, Microwave, Oven, Range
Hood, Refrigerator, Washer, Wine Cooler

Exterior

Construction Double Wall

Additional Information

Date Listed September 30th, 2025

Days on Market 13

Zoning A-1A

HOA Fees 100

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Island Lifestyle
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